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The gloom 
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What matters to our graduates? 

1. When you decided to study in the 

UK, what was the most important 

factor in your decision? 

2. Compared to your peers who did not 

study abroad, how has your UK 

study influenced your career? 

3. Looking back on your study in the 

UK, what was the most important 

thing you gained? 

4. What was the biggest factor in 

helping you secure your first job after 

graduation? 

Survey questions 
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Q: What year did you graduate from the final course you studied in the UK? 
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Q: When you decided to study in the UK, what was the most 

important factor in your decision? 



What matters to our graduates? 

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

Life experience Exposure to foreign
culture

Friendships /
network of contacts

Quality education Technical job skills

USA India China

Q: Looking back on your study in the UK, what was the most important thing you 

gained? 



What matters to our graduates? 

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Advantage. My career
opportunities have been

better than my peers who
did not study abroad.

No advantage. My career
opportunities have been the
same as my peers who did

not study abroad.

Unsure. Disadvantage. My peers
who did not study abroad

have had more career
advantages.

USA India China

Q: Compared to your peers who did not study abroad, how has your UK study 

influenced your career? 
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Advantage. My career opportunities
have been better than my peers
who did not study abroad.

Unsure.

No advantage. My career
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Q: Compared to your peers who did not study abroad, how has your 

UK study influenced your career? 
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Q: Which of the following was the biggest factor in helping you secure your 
first job after graduation? 
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